
Tennessee State (0-22, 0-10 OVC) -vs- Southeast Missouri (8-20, 4-5 OVC)
3/28/2026 at Cape Girardeau, Mo. (SE Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CARNEY, Maddie (3-8)
Loss: SALCIDO, Tianna (0-7)
HBP: ERVIN, Chelsi
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Hale First: Brad Sloan Third Base: Adam Rider 
Start: 3 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 340   Weather: Sunny, 56 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee State 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Southeast Missouri 4 0 0 1 0 2 X 7 10 2

Tennessee State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BLACKBURN, Jasmine cf/dp 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
WOODS, Alexis 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
JACKSON, Jace ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
JEAN-BAPTISTE, K. 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
HUNT, Hailey rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
TAYLOR, Kyra dp/lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
JAMES, Dani 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    HAWKINS, Makena pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PORTER, Kayden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RICHARDSON, Courtney 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Mariyah c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
MCDANIEL, JaKeyla lf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
SALCIDO, Tianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ERVIN, Chelsi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 2 1 5 6

2B: BROWN, Mariyah (1)
SH: HUNT, Hailey (1)
E: BROWN, Mariyah (1)

Southeast Missouri 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HUTTON, Kamden ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MILES, Sydney 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
WINKLER, Madison cf/rf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
SHORE, Aubrie 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
    YAMNITZ, Kaylyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUNA, Gracie c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    MAYNARD, Lesleigh ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARTINIE, Addisyn 3b/ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
BRANNON, Raigan dp 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
    BLAGOUE, Lilly ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
SCHUPP, Sophie 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
DELMAIN, Lily rf/cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
AFFOLTER, Brittany lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
CARNEY, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 6 3 1 8

2B: WINKLER, Madison (1); BRANNON, Raigan (1); SCHUPP, Sophie
(1); AFFOLTER, Brittany (1)
SB: MARTINIE, Addisyn (1)
HBP: MARTINIE, Addisyn (1)
E: HUTTON, Kamden (1); AFFOLTER, Brittany (1)

Tennessee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SALCIDO, Tianna (L, 0-7) 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 37
ERVIN, Chelsi 5.2 7 3 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 24 27 9 7 107
Totals 10 7 6 3 1 2 0 1 0 29 33 10 7 144

Southeast Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARNEY, Maddie (W, 3-8) 7.0 5 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 29 2 14 93
Totals 5 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 29 2 14 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee State - Top of 1st TSU SEM
BLACKBURN struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
WOODS grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
JACKSON grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 1st TSU SEM
HUTTON popped up to 2b (2-2). 0 0
WINKLER walked (3-2). 0 0
SHORE reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); WINKLER advanced to second. 0 0
LUNA singled to pitcher (3-2); SHORE advanced to second; WINKLER advanced to third. 0 0
MARTINIE singled to right field, RBI (3-2); LUNA advanced to second; SHORE advanced to third; WINKLER
scored. 0 1
BRANNON doubled to right field, 3 RBI (3-2); MARTINIE scored; LUNA scored; SHORE scored. 0 4
ERVIN to p for SALCIDO. 0 4
SCHUPP doubled to center field (1-1); BRANNON advanced to third. 0 4
DELMAIN grounded out to 3b (2-0). 0 4
AFFOLTER grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 4

Tennessee State - Top of 2nd TSU SEM
JEANBAPTISTE singled through the left side (1-0). 0 4
HUNT grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); JEANBAPTISTE advanced to second. 0 4
TAYLOR reached on a fielder's choice; JEANBAPTISTE out at second ss unassisted, interference. 0 4
JAMES reached on an error by ss (2-2); TAYLOR advanced to second. 0 4
BROWN doubled to center field, RBI (1-2); JAMES advanced to third; TAYLOR scored, unearned. 1 4
MCDANIEL struck out swinging (2-2). 1 4

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 2nd TSU SEM
HUTTON grounded out to 3b (3-1). 1 4
WINKLER singled up the middle (0-0). 1 4
WINKLER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
SHORE grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 4
WINKLER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
LUNA fouled out to 1b (1-0). 1 4

Tennessee State - Top of 3rd TSU SEM
WINKLER to rf. 1 4
DELMAIN to cf. 1 4
BLACKBURN struck out looking (2-2). 1 4
WOODS grounded out to 2b (2-0). 1 4
JACKSON reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-0). 1 4
JEANBAPTISTE singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); JACKSON scored, unearned. 2 4
HUNT struck out looking (0-2). 2 4

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 3rd TSU SEM
MARTINIE fouled out to 1b (1-1). 2 4
BRANNON grounded out to 2b (3-1). 2 4
SCHUPP popped up to 2b (1-0). 2 4

Tennessee State - Top of 4th TSU SEM
MILES to 3b for HUTTON. 2 4
MARTINIE to ss. 2 4
TAYLOR grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 4



JAMES walked (3-0). 2 4
HAWKINS pinch ran for JAMES. 2 4
BROWN grounded out to 2b; HAWKINS advanced to second. 2 4
MCDANIEL grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 4th TSU SEM
JAMES to 3b for HAWKINS. 2 4
DELMAIN walked (3-1). 2 4
AFFOLTER singled through the right side (1-2); DELMAIN advanced to second. 2 4
MILES reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); AFFOLTER out at second 2b to ss, out on the play; DELMAIN
advanced to third. 2 4
MILES advanced to second on a throwing error by c; DELMAIN scored, unearned. 2 5
WINKLER popped up to ss (1-1). 2 5
SHORE flied out to rf (2-1). 2 5

Tennessee State - Top of 5th TSU SEM
BLACKBURN grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 5
WOODS grounded out to 2b (3-1). 2 5
JACKSON singled up the middle (0-0). 2 5
JEANBAPTISTE struck out looking (2-2). 2 5

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 5th TSU SEM
MAYNARD pinch hit for LUNA. 2 5
MAYNARD singled to pitcher (1-2). 2 5
MARTINIE reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); MAYNARD out at second 2b to c to ss. 2 5
BRANNON popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 5
MARTINIE stole second. 2 5
SCHUPP popped up to 2b (3-2). 2 5

Tennessee State - Top of 6th TSU SEM
LUNA to c for MAYNARD. 2 5
HUNT grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 5
TAYLOR grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 5
PORTER pinch hit for JAMES. 2 5
PORTER grounded out to 3b (1-1). 2 5

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 6th TSU SEM
RICHARDSON to 3b for PORTER. 2 5
DELMAIN singled to left center (3-2). 2 5
AFFOLTER doubled to center field (2-2); DELMAIN advanced to third. 2 5
MILES struck out swinging (3-2). 2 5
WINKLER doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); AFFOLTER scored; DELMAIN scored. 2 7
BLACKBURN to dp. 2 7
TAYLOR to lf. 2 7
MCDANIEL to cf. 2 7
SHORE walked (3-1). 2 7
YAMNITZ pinch ran for SHORE. 2 7
LUNA flied out to lf (2-2). 2 7
MARTINIE hit by pitch (2-2); YAMNITZ advanced to second; WINKLER advanced to third. 2 7
BLAGOUE pinch hit for BRANNON. 2 7
BLAGOUE flied out to cf (2-2). 2 7

Tennessee State - Top of 7th TSU SEM
SHORE to 1b for YAMNITZ. 2 7
BROWN grounded out to ss (1-0). 2 7



MCDANIEL lined out to ss (1-2). 2 7
BLACKBURN singled up the middle (1-2). 2 7
WOODS fouled out to 1b (1-0). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeast Missouri - Bottom of 7th TSU SEM


